3. Liga Nord Handball M

Verein HSV Hamburg Fiichse Berlin 2 VIL Potsdam

Spielstatte g;;
HSV Hamburg
Fiichse Berlin 2
V1L Potsdam
Oranienburger HC
Stralsunder HV
SV Mecklenburg-Schwerin
SV Beckdorf
V1L Fredenbeck
THW Kiel 2
TSV Altenholz
SG Flensburg-Handewitt I1
SG Achim/Baden
TS Grofburgwedel
HSV Hannover
TSV Burgdorf 2
HF Springe

Gesamt (einfach)

Durchschintt (einfach)

Gesamt effektiv
Durchschnitt effektiv

amkamp 1 13053 Berlin-
97 Hamburg Hohenschénh. 14473 Potsdam

Fritz-Lesch-Strafle
32

Heinrich-Mann-Allee
103

286,5

Oranienburger HC

Andre-Pican-Str. 42,
16515 Oranienburg

264,8
33,7

Stralsunder HV

Griinhufer Bogen 18-
20

18437 Stralsund

259,7
258,3
270,0

259,7 258,3 2114
112,1 206,5 203,8 181,2 170,2
56,3 332,9 330,2 307,6 303,0
62,6 352,1 3494 3268 3222
90,3 3516 3489 326,3 274,1
98,7 362,5 359,8 337,2 285,0
151,6 31,6 4289 406,4 366,4
109,8 3778 3419 380,0 356,5
142,7 2905 254,6 202,7 3997
158,7 284,8 248,9 287,0 4158
162,3 2784 238,9 280,6 4194
187,7 3184 282,5 3206 4448
2433,0 42118 40476 4016,1 47565
162,2 280,8 269,8 267,7 3171
4866,0 8423,6 8095,2 8032,2 9513,0
324,4 561,6 539,7 535,5 634,2

12* mehr als 400 km

SV Mecklenburg-

1121
206,5
203,8
181,2

SV Beckdorf

Hamburger Allee 240 Waldfrieden 1

19063 Schwerin 21643 Beckdorf

56,3
332,9
330,2
307,6
303,0
154,7

24,9
138,7
147,3
200,1

65,4
122,9
138,9
167,0
167,9

2657,8
177,2

5315,6
354,4

VIL Fredenbeck

Am Miihlenbeck 2
21717 Fredenbeck

62,6
352,1
349,4
326,8
322,2
173,9

24,9

5779,0
3853

Rendsburger
Landstr. 115

90,3
351,6
348,9
326,3
2741
156,5
138,7

6277,8
418,5

TSV Altenholz

98,7
362,5
359,8
337,2
285,0
167,3
147,3

6521,6
4348

SG Flensburg-

Danziger Strale 999 Alter Kirchenweg 38
24161 Altenholz-Stift 24983 Handewitt

151,6

431,6

4289

406,4

366,4
236,5
200,1
195,5
88,3
95,3

252,2
294,0
310,1
313,6
339,1

4109,6
274,0

8219,2
547,9

12

SG Achim/Baden

Bergstratte 24
28832 Achim

109,8
377.8
341,9
380,0
356,5
208,2

65,4

76,2
1921
198,9
252,2

89,7
105,8
109,3
134,8

2998,6
199,9

5997,2
399,8

13 14 15 16
TS Grofiburgwedel  HSV Hannover TSV Burgdorf2 HF Springe Auswartsfahrten
Harmsmihlenstratte
Auf der Ramhorst 2 Eisteichweg 6-8 Griinewald Stralie 28
30938 Burgwedel 30559 Hannover 31303 Burgdorf 31832 Springe Summe @ pro AF
142,7 158,7 162,3 187,7 2433,0 162,2
290,5 284,8 2784 3184 4211,8 280,8
2546 248,9 238,9 282,5 4047,6 269,8
292,7 287,0 280,6 320,6 4016,1 267,7
399,7 415,8 419,4 4448 4756,5 3171
220,0 236,1 201,9 2842 2913,1 194,2
122,9 138,9 167,0 167,9 2657,8 177,2
167,0 163,6 186,6 192,7 2889,5 192,6
233,7 249,8 253,4 2788 3138,9 209,3
240,8 256,8 260,4 285,8 3260,8 217,4
294,0 310,1 313,6 339,1 4109,6 274,0
89,7 105,8 109,3 134,8 2998,6 199,9
21,3 15,7 54,8 2840,1 189,3
21,3 24,8 34,9 2937,3 195,8
15,7 24,8 58,0 2970,3 198,0
54,8 34,9 58,0 3385,0 2257
53566,0 Kontrolle
2840,1 2937,3 2970,3 3385,0 53566,0 3347,9
189,3 195,8 198,0 2257 3347,9 209,2
5680,2 5874,6 5940,6 6770,0 107132,0 6695,8
378,7 391,6 396,0 451,3 6695,8 418,5



3. Liga Ost Handball M 1

ESV Lok Pirna

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1" 12 13 14 15 16

HSG Rodgau Nieder HSG VfR/Eintracht

Verein Dresden HC Elbflorenz SG LVB Leipzig HG 85 Kothen SV Anhalt Bernburg  Dessau-Rosslauer HV  HSV Bad Blankenburg  Northeimer HC SC Magdeburg 2 Roden TV Kirchzell TSG GroB-Bicberau TV GroB Umstadt  Wiesbaden TSV Rédelsce HSC Bad Neustadt
An der Robert-
32A An der Bosch-Strake 54 Wirbacher Str. 10 Klaus-Miesner-Platz  Wiesbadener Str. Im Wesner Am Darmstadter

Spielstatte 01796 Brma S OTosT Dresdon . 04103 Leipzig 05568 Kbmen 06408 Beran:r.gm Roias g(::feﬁ;:rg 57154 Norinoim 39108 Magdeburg Rieder Rocon” S3o1s Amasbach  Bisberau $4855 GrofUmstadt 65167 Wiesbaden. 97318 Ki‘!‘zingeﬁ“ * 57516 Bad Nevstadt
ESV Lok Pirna Dresden 29,0 133,1 193,5 211,9 192,4 230,7 331,8 249,0 489,6 462,8 506,9 493,7 506,2 3771 3515
HC Elbflorenz 29,0 109,0 169,7 187,8 168,3 2066 307.7 224,9 65,5 438,7 182,8 69,6 282,1 353,2 327.4
SG LVB Leipzig 133,1 109,0 713 89,5 70,0 139,4 211,0 126,6 01,7 400,7 27,2 4203 214,9 338,4 260,2
HG 85 Kothen 193,5 169,7 713 18,5 22,9 175,5 174,9 63,4 37,9 36,8 2633 456,5 4510 373,0 206,3
SV Anhalt Bernburg 211,9 187,8 89,5 18,5 39,5 194,3 158,3 46,7 01,1 399,7 4265 419,7 387.8 337,1 259,2
Dessau-Rosslauer HV 192,4 168,3 70,0 22,9 39,5 174,2 195,8 66,9 436,5 435,5 462,0 455,1 Mﬂ 3716 295,0
HSV Bad Blankenburg 230,7 206,6 139,4 175,5 194,3 174,2 2231 231,3 257,3 261,0 282,8 2759 299,0 198,6 120,5
Northeimer HC 331,8 307,7 211,0 174,9 158,3 195,8 223,1 168,1 264,1 310,1 289,5 282,7 279,2 281,5 2258
SC Magdeburg 2 249,0 2249 126,6 63,4 46,7 66,9 231,3 168,1 430,3 425,7 455,8 445,7 443,5 363,4 285,2
HSG Rodgau Nieder Roden 489,6 465,5 401,7 437,9 401,1 436,5 257,3 264,1 430,3 57,8 28,6 21,8 58,3 118,7 139,2
TV Kirchzell 462,8 438,7 400,7 436,8 399,7 435,5 261,0 310,1 425,7 57,8 47,5 47,3 111,9 91,8 148,9
TSG Grof-Bieberau 506,9 482,8 427,2 463,3 426,5 462,0 282,8 289,5 455,8 28,6 47,5 12,5 62,8 135,5 164,2
TV Groff Umstadt 493,7 469,6 420,3 456,5 419,7 455,1 275,9 282,7 445,7 21,8 47,3 12,5 68,5 123,0 157,3
HSG V{R/Eintracht Wiesbaden 506,2 482,1 414,9 451,0 387,8 449,7 299,0 279,2 443,5 58,3 111,9 62,8 68,5 167,1 181,3
TSV Rédelsee 3771 353,2 338,4 373,0 337,1 371,6 198,6 281,5 363,4 118,7 91,8 135,5 123,0 167,1 86,6
HSC Bad Neustadt 351,5 327,4 260,2 296,3 259,2 295,0 120,5 2258 285,2 139,2 148,9 164,2 157,3 181,3 86,6
Gesamt (einfach) 4759,2 44223 3613,3 3804,5 3577,6 3835,4 3270,2 3703,6 4026,5 4008,4 4076,2 4247,9 4149,6 4363,3 3716,6 3298,6
Durchschintt (einfach) 317,3 294,8 240,9 253,6 238,5 255,7 218,0 246,9 268,4 267,2 2717 283,2 276,6 290,9 2478 219,9
Gesamt effektiv 9518,4 8844,6 7226,6 7609,0 7155,2 7670,8 6540,4 7407,2 8053,0 8016,8 8152,4 8495,8 8299,2 8726,6 7433,2 6597,2
Durchschnitt effektiv 634,6 589,6 481,8 507,3 477,0 511,4 436,0 493,8 536,9 534,5 543,5 566,4 553,3 581,8 495,5 439,8

66" mehr als 400 km

4759,2 317,3
44223 294,8
3613,3 240,9
3804,5 253,6
3577,6 238,5
3835,4 255,7
3270,2 218,0
3703,6 246,9
4026,5 268,4
4008,4 267,2
4076,2 271,7
42479 283,2
4149,6 276,6
4363,3 290,9
3716,6 2478
3298,6 219,9
62873,2 Kontrolle

62873,2 3929,6
3929,6 245,6
125746,4 7859,2
7859,2 491,2



3. Liga West Handball M 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

SG OSC Lowen

Verein HSG Varel-Friesland ~ Wilhelmshavener HV ~ OHV Aurich GWD Minden 2 HSG Lemgo 2 SG Ratingen 2011 TV Korschenbroich ~ Neusser HV. Leichlinger TV Duisburg
Sportforum
Altjihrdener StraRe  Friedenstrale Am Sportplatz 11a
L 34 26 Emder Strale Olafstratte Kleiststr. Gothaer Str. 23 41352 Anton-Kux-Str. 1 Am Hammer Krefelder Str. 86
Spielstatte 26316 varel Wilhelmshaven 26603 Aurich 32423 Minden 32657 Lemgo 40880 Ratingen Korschenbroich 41460 Neuss 42799 Leichlingen 47226 Duisburg
HSG Varel-Friesland 31,3 68,5 166,1 219,6 293,7 326,3 308,7 319,1 286,3
Wilhelmshavener HV 31,3 51,5 188,4 242,0 307,1 339,8 322,1 332,5 299,8
OHV Aurich 68,5 51,5 209,2 246,2 278,5 3111 293,4 303,8 2711
GWD Minden 2 166,1 188,4 209,2 45,1 213,8 239,9 220,4 217,8 2117

HSG Lemgo 2 219,6 242,0 246,2 45,1
SG Ratingen 2011 293,7 307,1 278,5 213,8 195,5
TV Korschenbroich 326,3 339,8 3111 239,9 2218
Neusser HV 308,7 3221 2934 220,4 2021 18,7
Leichlinger TV 319,1 332,5 303,8 217,8 199,5 38,3 52,3

195,5 2218 2021 199,5 193,4
18,7 38,3 22,6
52,3 38,5

36,5

SG OSC Léwen Duisburg 286,3 299,8 2711 211,7 193,4 22,6 38,5 36,5

HSG Krefeld 306,6 320,0 291,3 231,6 2133 21,6 21,7 25,0 54,4

V{L Gummersbach 2 312,8 335,2 336,8 215,2 195,0 97,5 107,9 91,0 68,9 108,6
TuS Ferndorf 328,0 350,3 352,0 230,3 212,0 127,0 137,4 120,5 98,4 138,0
V{L Eintracht Hagen 262,1 284,5 2857 164,5 146,2 716 85,3 64,8 62,1 83,3
SG Schalksmiihle-Halver 285,9 308,3 309,9 188,3 170,0 82,0 95,7 75,2 48,0 93,0
Soester TV 262,6 293,4 297,6 125,9 115,8 107,2 139,1 118,6 116,0 11,7
Gesamt (einfach) 3777,6 40086,2 3906,6 2868,2 2817,5 1912,7 2172,9 19473 1992,5 1963,0
Durchschintt (einfach) 251,8 267,1 260,4 191,2 187,8 127,5 144,9 129,8 132,8 130,9
Gesamt effektiv 7555,2 8012,4 7813,2 5736,4 5635,0 3825,4 4345,8 3894,6 3985,0 3926,0
Durchschnitt effektiv 503,7 534,2 520,9 382,4 375,7 255,0 289,7 259,6 265,7 261,7

47807 Krefeld

VIL Eintracht Hagen

Stadionstraite 21
58097 Hagen

262,1
284,5
285,7
164,5
146,2
71,6
85,3
64,8
62,1
83,3
87,2
59,7
74,1

1821,4

121,4

3642,8

242,9

15 16
SG Schalksmiihle-
Halver Soester TV
Geschw.-Scholl-Str.
Miihlenstr.
58553 Halver 59494 Soest
285,9 262,6
308,3 293,4
309,9 297,6
188,3 125,9
170,0 115,8
82,0 107,2
95,7 139,1
75,2 118,6
48,0 116,0
93,0 11,7
97,6 126,1
27,7 112,6
52,6 126,9
28,0 62,3
86,3

86,3
1948,5 2202,1
129,9 146,8
3897,0 4404,2
259,8 293,6

3777,6
4006,2
3906,6
2868,2
2817,5
1912,7
2172,9
1947,3
1992,5
1963,0
2071,2
22271
2535,2
1821,4
1948,5
2202,1

40170,0
40170,0

2510,6

80340,0

5021,3

251,8
267,1
260,4
191,2
187,8
127,5
1449
129,8
132,8
130,9
138,1
148,5
169,0
121,4
129,9
146,8

Kontrolle
2510,6

156,9

5021,3

3138



3. Liga Stid Handball M 1

Verein SV 64 Zweibriicken
Spielstatte e P ien
SV 64 Zweibriicken
TV Hochdorf
SG Kronau/Ostringen 2 119,8
SG NuBloch 113,4
TV Germania GroBsachsen 129,2
SG Leutershausen 132,8
SV Salamander Kornwestheim 178,0
SG H2Ku Herrenberg 185,1
HBW Balingen-Weilstetten 2 234,7
TSV Neuhausen/Filder 187,3
TSB Heilbronn/Horkheim 167,7
TGS Pforzheim 129,3
HSG Konstanz 329,0
SG Kondringen-Teningen 171,6
TusS Fiirstenfeldbruck 372,6
TSV Friedberg 331,9
Gesamt (einfach) 2896,2
Durchschintt (einfach) 193,1
Gesamt effektiv 5792,4
Durchschnitt effektiv 386,2

TV Hochdorf

Im Einolf 2
67126 Hochdorf

113,8
113,8

22116
1474

4423,2
294,9

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
N TV Germania SV Salamander HBW Balingen-
SG Kronau/Ostringen 2 SG NuBloch GroBsach: SGL K SG H2Ku Herrenberg ~ Weilstetten 2 TSV Neuhausen/Filder
Rupert-Mayer-Straie
Theodor-Heuss- 74
10 .75 1 Ho i 24 Strale 6 SchieRtale Auf Stetten 1 73765
76709 Kronau 69226 NuBlloch 69493 g 69493 Hi ] 70806 D-71083 g 72336 Balingen Neuhausen/Filder
119,8 1134 1292 132,8 178,0 185,1 2347 187,3
45,2 48,3 35,9 432 127,6 150,9 2005 153,1
13,5 35,0 97,2 112,4 162,0 104,5
13,5 938 126,3 175,9 128,5
37,2 1205 142,6 193,2 1459
35,0 25,2 1,9 17,7 140,8 190,4 143,1
97,2 93,8 120,5 17,7 50,1 99,7 32,7
12,4 126,3 1426 140,8 50,1 53,9 42,8
162,0 175,9 193,2 190,4 99,7 53,9 66,1
104,5 128,5 145,9 143,1 32,7 42,8 66,1
60,1 55,9 82,5 80,3 343 76,9 126,3 73,0
56,6 705 86,7 85,0 517 45,7 108,1 60,5
251,0 264,8 282,1 279,4 188,6 142,9 108,8 182,1
152,4 166,2 182,5 180,8 188,9 159,8 125,3 197,7
289,8 317,0 3438 341,0 217,9 228,0 226,8 190,7
259,3 2754 303,1 300,3 177,3 187,3 204,7 150,0
1796,0 1902,1 2114,5 2096,9 1776,0 1845,5 2276,4 1858,0
19,7 126,8 141,0 139,8 118,4 123,0 151,8 1239
3592,0 3804,2 4229,0 41938 3552,0 3691,0 4552,8 3716,0
2395 253,6 281,9 279,6 236,8 246,1 303,5 247,7

TSB
Heilbronn/Horkheim

NuBackerstralte 3
74081 Heilbronn-

Horkheim

167,7
91,4
60,1
55,9
82,5
80,3
34,3
76,9

126,3
73,0

1800,4
120,0

3600,8
240,1

12

TGS Pforzheim

Westliche Karl-
Friedrich-Str. 215
75172 Pforzheim

129,3

95,1

56,6

70,5

86,7

85,0

51,7

45,7

108,1

60,5

1626,8
108,5

3253,6
216,9

HSG Konstanz

Winterersteig 23
78462 Konstanz

329,0
294,8
251,0
264,8
282,1
279,4
188,6
142,9
108,8
182,1
2143
196,3

143,2
206,1
201,2

3284,6
219,0

6569,2
437,9

SG Kondringen-

Teningen TuS Fiirstenfeldbruck ~ TSV Friedberg

Ludwig-Jahn-Strae  Bahnhofstr. 15
5 82256 Hans-Béller Str. 3
86316 Friedberg

79331 Teningen Firstenfeldbruck

171,6 372,6 331,9
175,7 338,4 297,7
152,4 289,8 259,3
166,2 317,0 2754
182,5 343,8 303,1
180,8 341,0 300,3
188,9 217,9 177.3
159,8 228,0 187,3
125,3 226,8 204,7
197,7 190,7 150,0
2104 258,0 2173
139,4 2453 204,6
143,2 206,1 201,2

381,8 3411
381,8 38,2

341,1 38,2
2916,8 3995,4 3489,4
194,5 266,4 232,6
5833,6 7990,8 6978,8
388,9 532,7 465,3

2896,2 193,1
2211,6 147,4
1796,0 119,7
1902,1 126,8
2114,5 141,0
2096,9 139,8
1776,0 118,4
1845,5 123,0
2276,4 151,8
1858,0 123,9
1800,4 120,0
1626,8 108,5
3284,6 219,0
2916,8 194,5
3995,4 266,4
3489,4 232,6
37886,6 Kontrolle
37886,6 2367,9
2367,9 148,0
75773,2 4735,8
4735,8 296,0



3. Liga Nord Handball M

Stralsunder HV

Fiichse Berlin 2

SG Flensburg-Handewitt 1T
V1L Potsdam
Oranienburger HC

HF Springe

TSV Altenholz

THW Kiel 2

SG Achim/Baden

TSV Burgdorf 2

HSV Hannover

SV Mecklenburg-Schwerin
V1L Fredenbeck

TS GroBburgwedel

SV Beckdorf

HSV Hamburg

Gesamt (einfach)

Durchschnitt (einfach)

Gesamt effektiv
Durchschnitt effektiv

Auswartsfahrten
Gesamt @ pro AF
4756,5 3171
4211,8 280,8
4109,6 274,0
4047,6 269,8
4016,1 267,7
3385,0 225,7
3260,8 2174
3138,9 209,3
2998,6 199,9
2970,3 198,0
2937,3 195,8
29131 194,2
2889,5 192,6
2840,1 189,3
2657,8 177,2
2433,0 162,2
53566,0 3347,9
33479 209,2
107132,0  6695,8
6695,8 418,5

3. Liga Ost Handball M

Auswartsfahrten

Gesamt @ pro AF
ESV Lok Pirna Dresden 4759,2 317,3
HC Elbflorenz 44223 294,8
HSG VIR/Eintracht Wiesbaden = 4363,3 290,9
TSG Grof}-Bieberau 42479 283,2
TV GroB3 Umstadt 4149,6 276,6
TV Kirchzell 4076,2 271,7
SC Magdeburg 2 4026,5 268,4
HSG Rodgau Nieder Roden 4008,4 267,2
Dessau-Rosslauer HV 3835,4 255,7
HG 85 Kéthen 3804,5 253,6
TSV Rodelsee 3716,6 247,8
Northeimer HC 3703,6 246,9
SG LVB Leipzig 3613,3 240,9
SV Anhalt Bernburg 3577,6 238,5
HSC Bad Neustadt 3298,6 219,9
HSV Bad Blankenburg 3270,2 218,0
Gesamt (einfach) 62873,2 3929,6
Durchschnitt (einfach) 3929,6 245,6
Gesamt effektiv 125746,4 7859,2
Durchschnitt effektiv 7859,2 491,2

3. Liga West Handball M

Auswartsfahrten

Gesamt @ pro AF
Wilhelmshavener HV 4006,2 267,1
OHV Aurich 3906,6 260,4
HSG Varel-Friesland 3777,6 251,8
GWD Minden 2 2868,2 191,2
HSG Lemgo 2 2817,5 187,8
TuS Ferndorf 2535,2 169,0
V{L Gummersbach 2 2227 .1 148,5
Soester TV 2202,1 146,8
TV Korschenbroich 2172,9 1449
HSG Krefeld 2071,2 138,1
Leichlinger TV 1992,5 132,8
SG OSC Lowen Duisburg 1963,0 130,9
SG Schalksmiihle-Halver 1948,5 129,9
Neusser HV 1947,3 129,8
SG Ratingen 2011 1912,7 127,5
VAL Eintracht Hagen 1821,4 121,4
Gesamt (einfach) 40170,0 2510,6
Durchschnitt (einfach) 2510,6 156,9
Gesamt effektiv 80340,0 5021,3
Durchschnitt effektiv 5021,3 313,8

3. Liga Sid Handball M

TusS Fiirstenfeldbruck
TSV Friedberg

HSG Konstanz

SG Kondringen-Teningen
SV 64 Zweibriicken

HBW Balingen-Weilstetten 2
TV Hochdorf

TV Germania Grof3sachsen
SG Leutershausen

SG NuBloch

TSV Neuhausen/Filder

SG H2Ku Herrenberg

TSB Heilbronn/Horkheim
SG Kronau/Ostringen 2

SV Salamander Kornwestheim

TGS Pforzheim

Gesamt (einfach)
Durchschnitt (einfach)

Gesamt effektiv
Durchschnitt effektiv

Auswartsfahrten

Gesamt @ pro AF
39954 266,4
3489,4 232,6
3284,6 219,0
2916,8 194,5
2896,2 193,1
2276,4 151,8
2211,6 1474
21145 141,0
2096,9 139,8
1902,1 126,8
1858,0 123,9
1845,5 123,0
1800,4 120,0
1796,0 119,7
1776,0 118,4
1626,8 108,5
37886,6 2367,9
2367,9 148,0
75773,2 47358
4735,8 296,0

194495,8

388991,6
6078,0



TGS Pforzheim

SV Salamander Kornwestheim
SG Kronau/Ostringen 2
TSB Heilbronn/Horkheim
V1L Eintracht Hagen

SG H2Ku Herrenberg
TSV Neuhausen/Filder

SG NuBloch

SG Ratingen 2011

Neusser HV

SG Schalksmiihle-Halver
SG OSC Léwen Duisburg
Leichlinger TV

HSG Krefeld

SG Leutershausen

TV Germania Grof3sachsen
TV Korschenbroich
Soester TV

TV Hochdorf

VIL Gummersbach 2
HBW Balingen-Weilstetten 2
HSV Hamburg

TuS Ferndorf

SV Beckdorf

HSG Lemgo 2

TS GroBburgwedel

GWD Minden 2

V1L Fredenbeck

SV 64 Zweibriicken

SV Mecklenburg-Schwerin
SG Kondringen-Teningen
HSV Hannover

TSV Burgdorf 2

SG Achim/Baden

THW Kiel 2

TSV Altenholz

HSV Bad Blankenburg
HSG Konstanz

HSC Bad Neustadt

HF Springe

TSV Friedberg

SV Anbhalt Bernburg

SG LVB Leipzig
Northeimer HC

TSV Rodelsee

HSG Varel-Friesland

HG 85 Kothen
Dessau-Rosslauer HV
OHV Aurich

TusS Fiirstenfeldbruck
Wilhelmshavener HV
HSG Rodgau Nieder Roden
Oranienburger HC

SC Magdeburg 2

VIL Potsdam

TV Kirchzell

SG Flensburg-Handewitt 11
TV Grofl Umstadt

Fiichse Berlin 2

TSG GroB-Bieberau

HSG Vf{R/Eintracht Wiesbaden
HC Elbflorenz

Stralsunder HV

ESV Lok Pirna Dresden

Summe
Durchschnitt

Summe Fahrten
einfach  hin + rick
1626,8 3253,6
1776,0 3552,0
1796,0 3592,0
1800,4 3600,8
1821,4 3642,8
1845,5 3691,0
1858,0 3716,0
1902,1 3804,2
1912,7 38254
1947,3 3894,6
1948,5 3897,0
1963,0 3926,0
1992,5 3985,0
2071,2 41424
2096,9 4193,8
2114,5 4229,0
2172,9 4345,8
2202,1 4404,2
2211,6 44232
2227 1 44542
2276,4 4552,8
2433,0 4866,0
2535,2 5070,4
2657,8 5315,6
2817,5 5635,0
2840,1 5680,2
2868,2 5736,4
2889,5 5779,0
2896,2 57924
29131 5826,2
2916,8 5833,6
2937,3 5874,6
2970,3 5940,6
2998,6 5997,2
3138,9 6277,8
3260,8 6521,6
3270,2 6540,4
3284,6 6569,2
3298,6 6597,2
3385,0 6770,0
3489,4 6978,8
3577,6 7155,2
3613,3 7226,6
3703,6 7407,2
3716,6 7433,2
3777,6 7555,2
3804,5 7609,0
38354 7670,8
3906,6 7813,2
39954 7990,8
4006,2 8012,4
4008,4 8016,8
4016,1 8032,2
4026,5 8053,0
4047,6 8095,2
4076,2 8152,4
4109,6 8219,2
4149,6 8299,2
4211,8 8423,6
4247,9 8495,8
4363,3 8726,6
44223 8844,6
4756,5 9513,0
4759,2 9518,4

1944958 388991,6

3039,0 6078,0

Abweichung vom @

-2824 .4 53,5%
-2526,0 58,4%
-2486,0 59,1%
-2477,2 59,2%
-2435,2 59,9%
-2387,0 60,7%
-2362,0 61,1%
-2273,8 62,6%
-2252,6 62,9%
-2183,4 64,1%
-2181,0 64,1%
-2152,0 64,6%
-2093,0 65,6%
-1935,6 68,2%
-1884,2 69,0%
-1849,0 69,6%
-1732,2 71,5%
-1673,8 72,5%
-1654,8 72,8%
-1623,8 73,3%
-1525,2 74,9%
-1212,0 80,1%
-1007,6 83,4%
-762,4 87,5%
-443,0 92,7%
-397,8 93,5%
-341,6 94,4%
-299,0 95,1%
-285,6 95,3%
-251,8 95,9%
-244 .4 96,0%
-203,4 96,7%
-137,4 97,7%
-80,8 98,7%

199,8 103,3%

443,6 107,3%

462,4 107,6%

491,2 108,1%

519,2 108,5%

692,0 111,4%

900,8 114,8%
1077,2 117,7%
1148,6 118,9%
1329,2 121,9%
1355,2 122,3%
1477,2 124,3%
1531,0 125,2%
1592,8 126,2%
1735,2 128,5%
1912,8 131,5%
1934,4 131,8%
1938,8 131,9%
1954,2 132,2%
1975,0 132,5%
2017,2 133,2%
2074,4 134,1%
2141,2 135,2%
2221,2 136,5%
2345,6 138,6%
2417.,8 139,8%
2648,6 143,6%
2766,6 145,5%
3435,0 156,5%
3440,4 156,6%

0,0
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